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Preamble 
This Formulary will be known as the State of California Common Drug Formulary (CDF).  
In consultation with state, county and local governmental entities, the formulary is 
managed and maintained by the California Department of General Services (DGS) 
Pharmaceutical Acquisitions Section. With consent from DGS Pharmaceutical 
Acquisitions Section and in compliance with DGS pricing agreements and contracts, the 
California Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation (CDCR); California Division of 
Juvenile Justice (DJJ); California Department of State Hospitals (DSH); California 
Department of Developmental Services (DDS); and other California state, county and 
local government agencies have agreed to incorporate, in whole or in part, the DGS 
Common Drug Formulary in their departmental formularies to have access to DGS 
contracted pricing agreements. 

It is the goal of DGS’ Pharmaceutical Acquisitions Section to collaborate and consult 
with participating departments to identify pharmaceutical products that are the most 
appropriate and cost-effective to treat their patient population.  
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Policy Statement 
Purpose 
The Common Drug Formulary (CDF) provides state, county, and local government 
entities a list of contracted medications that are safe, efficacious, and cost effective. 

Policy 
1. Pursuant to Title 2: Government of the State of California, Division 3: Executive 

Department, Part 5.5: Department of General Services, Chapter 12: Purchase of 
Prescription Drugs for Government Agencies, Sections: 14977 – 14982 and in 
consultation with mandated and non-mandated participating California state, 
county or municipal governmental entities, DGS may enter into contracts with 
manufacturers, wholesalers, pharmaceutical benefit managers or other entities to 
address the rising cost of prescription medications.    

2. Mandated participating DGS entities must inform and collaborate with DGS on 
current and/or potential utilization of a drug or program.  Additionally, mandated 
participating DGS entities must not, unilaterally, take action up to but not limited to 
initiating a contract negotiation with another party that may impact current and 
future DGS pricing agreements in achieving the greatest savings for state, county 
and local governmental agencies. 

3. Pursuant to DGS contracted formulary drug pricing agreements, contracted 
formulary required drugs must be included on the participating entity’s formulary 
to take advantage of the DGS negotiated price.   

4. When DGS awards a contract with a formulary “Exclusive” status to a biological or 
non-biological molecule, additional drugs from the same therapeutic/sub-category 
may not be part of a participating department’s formulary.   

5. DGS may award a contract to a pharmaceutical manufacturer for a drug with a 
“Non-Formulary” status. 

6. With consent from DGS, participating California governmental entities may restrict 
the use of DGS contracted formulary drugs for reasons that may include but not 
limited to safety and/or relevant operational needs such as inventory shortage.    

7. Prescription drug proposal for CDF consideration that may or may not lead to a 
DGS contract or pricing agreement must include, but not limited, to:  

a. Utilization data (current and projected).  

b. Treatment protocol or similar inclusion/exclusion status (current and 
projected).   

c. Formulary status (current and projected).   

d. Safety and operations issues.   
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e. Therapeutic drug class and disease state review that may include best 
practice guidelines, outcome studies and other peer-reviewed literature. 

f. The Joint Commission (TJC) criteria for drug use that includes but not 
limited to indications, effectiveness, drug interactions, potential for errors 
and abuse and adverse drug reaction. 
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Formulary Drugs by Generic Name 
 

Generic Name Reference Brand Name Therapeutic Category 

A&D Ointment Various Emollients, Demulcents, & 
Protectants 

Acamprosate Campral Miscellaneous Central 
Nervous System 

Acetaminophen Tylenol Miscellaneous Analgesics 
& Antipyretics 

Acetaminophen / Codeine Tylenol #2, #3, Tylenol #4 Opiate Agonists 

Acetazolamide Diamox Anti-Glaucoma Agents 

Acetic Acid / Aluminum 
Acetate Domeboro Otic Anti-Infectives 

Acetic Acid / 
Hydrocortisone Vosol HC Anti-Infectives 

Acetylcysteine Mucomyst Antidotes 

Acyclovir Zovirax Antivirals 

Adalimumab-atto Amjevita Disease Modifying 
Antirheumatic Agents 

Adalimumab-adbm Unbranded Cyltezo Disease Modifying 
Antirheumatic Agents 

Adenosine Adenocard Antiarrhythmics 

Albendazole Albenza Anthelmintics 

Albuterol  Proventil, Ventolin 
Sympathomimetics 
(Autonomic Drugs, 
Respiratory Tract Agents) 

Albuterol / Ipratropium Combivent 
Sympathomimetics 
(Autonomic Drugs, 
Respiratory Tract Agents) 
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Generic Name Reference Brand Name Therapeutic Category 

Alendronate Sodium Fosamax Bone Reabsorption 
Inhibitor 

Allopurinol Zyloprim Anti-gout Agents 

Aluminum Hydroxide / 
Magnesium Hydroxide / 
Simethicone 

Mylanta, Maalox Cathartic and Laxatives 

Amantadine Hydrochloride Symmetrel Anti-Parkinson Agents 

Amantadine Hydrochloride Symmetrel Antivirals 

Amiloride Midamor Diuretics 

Amiodarone Hydrochloride Cordarone Antiarrhythmics 

Amitriptyline Hydrochloride Elavil 
Tricyclics and others 
Norepinephrine-reuptake 
Inhibitors 

Amlodipine Besylate Norvasc Calcium Channel Blockers 

Amoxicillin Amoxil Penicillins 

Amoxicillin / Clavulanate Augmentin Penicillins 

Amphotericin B Fungizone 
Antifungals (Anti-Infective 
Agents, Skin and Mucous 
Membrane Agents) 

Ampicillin Omnipen Penicillins 

Ampicillin/ Sulbactam Unasyn Penicillins 

Aripiprazole Abilify Atypical Antipsychotics 

Aripiprazole extended-
release injection 

Abilify 
Maintena/Asimtufii Atypical Antipsychotics 

Aripiprazole Lauroxil Aristada Initio/Aristada Atypical Antipsychotics 

Ascorbic Acid Various Vitamins and Supplements 
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Generic Name Reference Brand Name Therapeutic Category 

Aspirin Various Nonsteroidal Anti-
Inflammatory Agents 

Atenolol Tenormin Beta-Adrenergic Blockers 

Atomoxetine Strattera Cerebral Stimulants 

Atorvastatin Lipitor HMG-CoA Reductase 
Inhibitors 

Atovaquone Mepron Antiprotozoals, 
Miscellaneous 

Atropine Various Anti-Parkinson Agents 

Azithromycin Zithromax Macrolides 

B Complex / Vitamin C / 
Folic Acid Nephrovite Vitamins and Supplements 

Bacitracin Zinc Spore 
Anti-Infective and Anti-
Inflammatory 
Combinations 

Bacitracin / Neomycin / 
Polymixin  Neo-Polycin 

Anti-Infective and Anti-
Inflammatory 
Combinations 

Bacitracin / Polymyxin Double antibiotic Antibacterials 

Baclofen Lioresal Skeletal Muscle Relaxants 

Baloxavir Marboxil Xofluza Antivirals 

Benazepril Hydrochloride Lotensin Angiotensin Converting 
Enzyme Inhibitors 

Benzocaine / Menthol Cepacol Local Anesthetic 

Benzoin Tincture Various Miscellaneous Skin and 
Mucous Membrane Agents 

Benzonatate Tessalon Antitussives 

Benzoyl Peroxide Various Keratolytic Agent 
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Generic Name Reference Brand Name Therapeutic Category 

Benztropine Mesylate Cogentin Anti-Parkinson Agents 

Beta Carotene Retinol, Aquasol A Vitamins and Supplements 

Betamethasone 
Dipropionate Various 

Anti-inflammatory Agents 
(Skin and Mucous 
Membrane Agents) 

Betamethasone Valerate Various 
Anti-inflammatory Agents 
(Skin and Mucous 
Membrane Agents) 

Betaxolol Hydrochloride Betoptic Anti-Glaucoma Agents 

Bictegravir / Emtricitabine / 
Tenofovir Alafenamide Biktarvy Antiretrovirals 

Benzocaine Americaine Local Anesthetics 

Benzonatate Tessalon Antitussives 

Bisacodyl Dulcolax Carthartic and Laxatives 

Bismuth Subsalicylate Kaopectate Antidiarrhea Agent 

Brimonidine Tartrate Alphagan Anti-Glaucoma Agents 

Bromocriptine Mesylate Parlodel Anti-Parkinson Agents 

Bumetanide Bumex Diuretics 

Bupivacaine Marcaine Local Anesthetics 

Buprenorphine (long-
acting injectable) Sublocade; Brixadi Opiate Agonists 

Buprenorphine / 
NaloxoneDR.REDDY’S Suboxone Opiate Agonists 

Buspirone Hydrochloride BuSpar Miscellaneous Anxiolytics, 
Sedatives, Hypnotics 

Calamine Lotion Various Emollients, Demulcents, & 
Protectants 
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Generic Name Reference Brand Name Therapeutic Category 

Calcipotriene Dovonex Antipruritics and Local 
Anesthetics 

Calcitriol Rocaltrol Vitamins and Supplements 

Calcium Acetate Phoslo Replacement Preparations 

Calcium Carbonate Various Replacement Preparations 

Calcium Chloride Various Replacement Preparations 

Calcium Elemental / 
Cholecalciferol (Vitamin D) Various Replacement Preparations 

Calcium Polycarbophil Fibercon Cathartic and Laxatives 

Capsaicin Zostrix, Qutenza Antipruritics and Local 
Anesthetics 

Captopril Capoten Angiotensin Converting 
Enzyme Inhibitors 

Carbamazepine Tegretol Anticonvulsants 

Carbamide Peroxide Debrox, Murine Otic Wax Emulsifiers 

Carbidopa / Levodopa Sinemet Anti-Parkinson Agents 

Carboxymethylcellulose Refresh Miscellaneous 
Ophthalmics 

Carvedilol Coreg Beta-Adrenergic Blockers 

Cefaclor Ceclor Cephalosporins 

Cefazolin Ancef Cephalosporins 

Cefdinir Various Cephalosporins 

Cefepime Maxipim Cephalosporins 

Cefixime Suprax Cephalosporins 

Cefoxitin Mefoxin Cephalosporins 
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Generic Name Reference Brand Name Therapeutic Category 

Ceftazidime Fortaz Cephalosporins 

Ceftriaxone Rocephin Cephalosporins 

Cefuroxime Ceftin Cephalosporins 

Celecoxib Celebrex Nonsteroidal Anti-
Inflammatory Agents 

Cephalexin Keflex Cephalosporins 

Cetirizine Hydrochloride Zyrtec Antihistamines  

Chlorhexidine Gluconate Hibiclens Local Anti-infectives, 
Miscellaneous 

Chlorhexidine Gluconate Peridex Miscellaneous 
Antibacterials 

Chlorpheniramine Maleate Chlortrimeton Antihistamines 

Chlorpromazine 
Hydrochloride Thorazine Typical Antipsychotics 

Chlorzoxazone Parafon Forte DSC Skeletal Muscle Relaxants 

Cholecalciferol (D3) Various Vitamins and Supplements 

Cholestyramine Questran Bile Acid Sequestrants 

Ciclopirox Penlac 
Antifungals (Skin and 
Mucous Membrane 
Agents) 

Cinacalcet Sensipar Calcimimetic Agent 

Ciprofloxacin Cipro Quinolones 

Ciprofloxacin 
Hydrochloride Ciloxan Anti-Infectives and Anti-

Inflammatory 

Ciprofloxacin Lactate Cipro I.V. Quinolones 

Ciprofloxacin / 
Hydrocortisone Cipro HC Otic Anti-Infectives  
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Generic Name Reference Brand Name Therapeutic Category 

Citalopram Hydrobromide Celexa Selective Serotonin 
Reuptake Inhibitor 

Citric Acid Oracit, Bicitra, Cyutra-2, 
Sholhl's Solution Alkalinizing Agents 

Clarithromycin Biaxin Macrolides 

Clindamycin Cleocin 

Miscellaneous 
Antibacterials, 
Antibacterials (Skin and 
Mucous Membrane 
Agents) 

Clobetasol Propionate Temovate 
Anti-inflammatory Agents 
(Skin and Mucous 
Membrane Agents) 

Clonazepam Klonopin Anticonvulsants 

Clonidine Hydrochloride Catapres, Catapres TTS Centrally Acting 
Adrenergic Blockers 

Clopidogrel Bisulfate Plavix Platelet Aggregation 
Inhibitors 

Clotrimazole Lotrimin, Mycelex Troche 
Antifungals (Skin and 
Mucous Membrane 
Agents) 

Clotrimazole / 
Betamethasone Lotrisone 

Antifungals (Skin and 
Mucous Membrane 
Agents) 

Clozapine Clozaril Atypical Antipsychotics 

Coal Tar Various Keratolytic Agent 

Coal Tar Gel/Sol Various 
Anti-inflammatory Agents 
(Skin and Mucous 
Membrane Agents) 

Colchicine Various Anti-gout Agents 

Covid 19 mRNA spikevax Vaccines 
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Generic Name Reference Brand Name Therapeutic Category 

Cromolyn Sodium Intal Mast Cell Stabilizers 

Cyanocobalamin Bonisara, Cobal Vitamins and Supplements 

Cyclobenzaprine Flexeril Skeletal Muscle Relaxants 

Cyclopentolate 
Hydrochloride Cyclogyl Mydriatics 

Cyproheptadine 
Hydrochloride Periactin Antihistamines 

Dantrolene  Dantrium Skeletal Muscle Relaxants 

Dapsone Various Antimycobacterials 

Desogestrel / Ethinyl 
Estradiol Cyred EQ Contraceptive 

Dexamethasone Decadron Adrenals 

Dextromethorphan Hold Cough Lozengers Antitussives 

Dextromethorphan HCl / 
Guaifenesin Robitussin DM Antitussives 

Dextrose / D-glucose Glucose, Instaglucose Caloric Agents 

Diazepam Valium Benzodiazepine 

Diazepam Valium Inj. Anticonvulsants 

Dibucaine Nupercainal Antipruritics and Local 
Anesthetics 

Diclofenac Voltaren 

Anti-Inflammatory Agents 
(Ophthalmics, Skin and 
Mucous Membrane 
Agents) 

Dicloxacillin Sodium Dynapen Penicillins 

Dicyclomine Hydrochloride Bentyl Antimuscarinics / 
Antispasmodics 
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Generic Name Reference Brand Name Therapeutic Category 

Diflunisal Dolobid Nonsteroidal Anti-
Inflammatory Agents 

Digoxin Lanoxin Antiarrhythmics 

Diltiazem Hydrochloride 

Cardizem, Cardizem CD, 
Cardizem LA, Cartia XT, 
Dilacor XR, Diltia XT, 
Tiazac, Taztia XT 

Calcium Channel Blockers 

Docusate Sodium, Dioctyl 
Sodium Sulfosuccinate 
(DSS) 

Colace Cathartic and Laxatives 

Diphenhydramine Benadryl Antihistamines 

Diphtheria / Pertussis / 
Tetanus Vaccine Adacel, Boostrix Toxoids 

Dipyridamole Persantine Miscellaneous 
Vasodilating Agents 

Divalproex Sodium Depakote Sprinkle, DR, 
ER Anticonvulsants 

Dobutamine Hydrochloride Dobutrex Vasopressors 

Docusate Sodium Colace Cathartic and Laxatives 

Donepezil Aricept Alzheimer’s Agents 

Dopamine Hydrochloride Intropin Vasopressors 

Dorzolamide 
Hydrochloride Trusopt Anti-Glaucoma Agents 

Dorzolamide 
Hydrochloride / Timolol Cosopt Anti-Glaucoma Agents 

Doxazosin Mesylate Cardura Alpha-Adrenergic Blockers 

Doxycycline Vibramycin Tetracyclines 

Doxycycline Hyclate Atridox (Subgingivally) / 
Periostat (oral) Tetracyclines 
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Generic Name Reference Brand Name Therapeutic Category 

Droperidol Inapsine Miscellaneous Anxiolytics, 
Sedatives, Hypnotics 

Drosperinone / Ethinyl 
Estradiol Jasmiel Contraceptives 

Dulaglutide Trulicity Antidiabetic Agents 

Duloxetine Cymbalta Miscellaneous 
Antidepressants 

Dutasteride Avodart Benign Prostatic 
Hypertrophy Agents 

Edrophonium Tensilon, Enlon, Reversol Diagnostic Agents 

Elvitigravir / Cobistat / 
Emtricitabine / Tenofovir 
Alafenamide 

Genvoya Antiretrovirals 

Empagliflozin JardianceEXCLUSIVE Antidiabetic Agents 

Empagliflozin / Linagliptin Glyxambi Antidiabetic Agents 

Empagliflozin / Linagliptin / 
Metformin Trijardy XR Antidiabetic Agents 

Empagliflozin / Metformin Synjardy, Synjardy XR Antidiabetic Agents 

Enalapril Vasotec Angiotensin Converting 
Enzyme Inhibitors 

Enalaprilat Vasotec IV Angiotensin Converting 
Enzyme Inhibitors 

Enoxaparin Sodium Lovenox Anticoagulants 

Ephedrine Various Sympathomimetics 

Epinephrine Adrenalin 

Sympathomimetics 
(Autonomic Drugs, 
Respiratory Tract Agents), 
Mydriatics 
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Generic Name Reference Brand Name Therapeutic Category 

Epoetin Alpha 
(Erythropoietin) Epogen, Procrit Hematopoietic Agents 

Ergocalciferol (Vitamin D) Drisdol, Calciferol Vitamins and Supplements 

Erythromycin E-Mycin ointment 
Anti-Infective and Anti-
Inflammatory 
Combinations 

Erythromycin EryDerm Antibacterials 

Erythromycin Various Macrolides 

Escitalopram oxalate Lexapro Selective Serotonin 
Reuptake Inhibitor 

Esmolol Brevibloc Beta-Adrenergic Blockers 

Estradiol Estrace Estrogens 

Estradiol Valerate Delestrogen Estrogens 

Estrogens, Conjugated Premarin, Premarin 
Vaginal Cream Estrogens 

Estrogens, Conjugated / 
Medroxyprogesterone Prempro, Premphase Estrogens 

Etanercept Enbrel Disease Modifying Anti-
Rheumatic Drugs 

Ethambutol Hydrochloride Myambutol Antimycobacterials 

Etonorgestrel / Ethinyl 
Estradiol Nuvaring Contraceptives 

Eye wash Various Miscellaneous 
Ophthalmics 

Ezetimibe Zetia Miscellaneous Antilipemic 
Agent 

Famotidine Pepcid Antiulcer 

Fenofibrate Tricor Fibric Acid Derivatives 
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Generic Name Reference Brand Name Therapeutic Category 

Fentanyl Duragesic Opiate Agonists 

Ferrous Gluconate Fergon Antianemia 

Ferrous Sulfate Feosol Antianemia 

Filgrastim Neupogen Hematopoietic Agents 

Finasteride Proscar Benign Prostatic 
Hypertrophy Agents 

Flecainide Acetate Tambocor Antiarrhythmics 

Fluconazole Diflucan 
Antifungals (Anti-Infective 
Agents, Skin and Mucous 
Membrane Agents) 

Fludrocortisone Acetate Florinef Adrenals 

Flumazenil Romazicon Benzodiazepine 
Antagonist 

Flunisolide Nasarel Nasal Corticosteroids 

Fluocinolone Acetonide Various 
Anti-inflammatory Agents 
(Skin and Mucous 
Membrane Agents) 

Fluocinonide Lidex 
Anti-inflammatory Agents 
(Skin and Mucous 
Membrane Agents) 

Fluorescein Sodium Fluor-I-strip Miscellaneous 
Ophthalmics 

Fluorescein, Benoxinate Ful-Glo Miscellaneous 
Ophthalmics 

Fluorouracil Efudex Miscellaneous Skin and 
Mucous Membrane Agents 

Fluoxetine Prozac Selective Serotonin 
Reuptake Inhibitor 

Fluphenazine Prolixin Typical Antipsychotics 
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Generic Name Reference Brand Name Therapeutic Category 

Fluticasone Flonase Nasal Corticosteroids 

Fluvoxamine Luvox Selective Serotonin 
Reuptake Inhibitor 

Folic Acid FA-8, Folacin 800 Vitamins and Supplements 

Fosfomycin Monurol Urinary Anti-infectives 

Fosphenytoin Cerebyx Anticonvulsants 

Furosemide Lasix Diuretics 

Gabapentin Neurontin Anticonvulsants 

Gemfibrozil Lopid Fibric Acid Derivatives 

Gentamicin Garamycin Aminoglycosides 

Gentamicin Garamycin 
Anti-Infective and Anti-
Inflammatory 
Combinations 

Glipizide Glucotrol Antidiabetic Agents 

Glipizide XL Glucotrol XL Antidiabetic Agents 

Glucagon Various Antihypoglycemic Agents, 
Glycogenolytic Agents 

Glucosamine / Chondroitin Various Vitamins and Supplements 

Glucose  Various Antihypoglycemic Agents, 
Glycogenolytic Agents 

Glycopyrrolate Robinul Antimuscarinics / 
Antispasmodics 

Griseofulvin Fulvicin, Gris-Peg, 
Grisactin Ultra 

Antifungals (Anti-Infective 
Agents, Skin and Mucous 
Membrane Agents) 

Guaifenesin Mucinex, Hytuss Expectorants and Cough 
Products 



Revision 47, 12-1-2023 Common Drug Formulary Page 17 of 50 
 

Generic Name Reference Brand Name Therapeutic Category 

Guanfacine Hydrochloride Tenex Centrally Acting 
Adrenergic Blockers 

Haloperidol Haldol Typical Antipsychotics 

Heparin Sodium Various Anticoagulants 

Hepatitis A Havrix, Vaqta Vaccines 

Hepatitis B Vaccine 
(Recombinant), 
Adjuvanted 

Heplisav-B Vaccines 

Human Papillomavirus 
Vaccine Gardasil Vaccines 

Hydralazine Hydrochloride Apresoline Direct vasodilators 

Hydrochlorothiazide 
(HCTZ) Esidrix Diuretics 

Hydrocodone / 
Acetaminophen Vicodin Opiate Agonists 

Hydrocortisone Anusol HC Supp, 
Cortenema 

Anti-inflammatory Agents 
(Skin and Mucous 
Membrane Agents) 

Hydrocortisone  Various Adrenals 

Hydrogen Peroxide Various Mouth Washes and 
Gargles 

Hydroxychloroquine 
Sulfate Plaquenil Antimalarials 

Hydroxyzine Hydrochloride Atarax Antihistamines 

Hydroxyzine Pamoate Vistaril Antihistamines 

Hyoscyamine Sulfate Levsin Antimuscarinics / 
Antispasmodics 

Ibuprofen Motrin Nonsteroidal Anti-
Inflammatory Agents 
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Generic Name Reference Brand Name Therapeutic Category 

Imipramine Hydrochloride Tofranil 
Tricyclics and others 
Norepinephrine-reuptake 
Inhibitors 

IncobotulinumtoxinA Xeomin Skeletal Muscle Relaxants 

Insulin Glargine Lantus Antidiabetic Agents 

Insulin Glargine, Lantus 
Biosimilar, 
Interchangeable 

Insulin Glargine-yfgn Antidiabetic Agents 

Insulin Human Humulin R, N, 
70/30EXCLUSIVE Antidiabetic Agents 

Insulin Lispro U100 Admelog, Humalog, 
Novolog Antidiabetic Agents 

Insulin Lispro U200 Humalog 
KwikpenEXCLUSIVE Antidiabetic Agents 

Ipratropium Atrovent Antimuscarinics / 
Antispasmodics 

Isoniazid (INH) Nydrazid Antimycobacterials 

Isoproterenol Isuprel Vasopressors 

Isosorbide Dinitrate Sorbitrate Nitrates 

Isosorbide Mononitrate Imdur Nitrates 

Itraconazole Sporanox 
Antifungals (Anti-Infective 
Agents, Skin and Mucous 
Membrane Agents) 

Ivermectin Stromectol Scabicides and 
Pediculicides 

Ketoconazole topical Nizoral 
Antifungals (Anti-Infective 
Agents, Skin and Mucous 
Membrane Agents) 

Ketorolac Tromethamine Acular Anti-Inflammatory Agents 
(Ophthalmics) 
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Generic Name Reference Brand Name Therapeutic Category 

Ketorolac Tromethamine Toradol Nonsteroidal Anti-
Inflammatory Agents 

Ketotifen Fumarate Zaditor Anti-Inflammatory Agents 
(Ophthalmics) 

Labetalol Hydrochloride Normodyne, Trandate Beta-Adrenergic Blockers 

Lactase Various Digestants 

Lactobacillus Acidophilus Antidiarrhea Agent 

Lactulose Chronulac, Cephulac Ammonia Detoxicants 

Lamotrigine Lamictal Anticonvulsants 

Lansoprazole Prevacid Antiulcer 

Lanthanum Carbonate Fosrenol Phosphate-Removing 
Agents 

Latanoprost Xalatan Anti-Glaucoma Agents 

Ledipasvir / sofosbuvir HarvoniEXCLUSIVE Antivirals 

Levalbuterol tartrate HFA Xopenex HFAEXCLUSIVE 
Sympathomimetics 
(Autonomic Drugs, 
Respiratory Tract Agents) 

Levetiracetam Keppra Anticonvulsants 

Levocarnitine Carnitor Amino Acid Derivative 

Levodopa Larodopa Anti-Parkinson Agents 

Levofloxacin Levaquin Quinolones 

Levonorgestrel EContra One Step Contraceptives 

Levonorgestrel / Ethinyl 
Estradiol Aubra EQ, Chateal EQ Contraceptives 

Levothyroxine Various Thyroid Agents 

Lidocaine Xylocaine Local Anesthetics 
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Generic Name Reference Brand Name Therapeutic Category 

Lidocaine Hydrochloride Xylocaine Antiarrhythmics 

Lidocaine Viscous Xylocaine 2%Viscous Local Anesthetic 

Lidocaine with Epinephrine Xylocaine with 
Epinephrine Local Anesthetic 

Lidocaine with Prilocaine Oraqix Local Anesthetic 

Linagliptin Tradjenta Antidiabetic Agents 

Linagliptin / Metformin Jentadueto,                                         
Jentadueto XR Antidiabetic Agents 

Lisinopril Prinivil, Zestril Angiotensin Converting 
Enzyme Inhibitors 

Lithium Carbonate Various Antimanic Agents 

Lithium Citrate Lithium Citrate Syrup Antimanic Agents 

Loperamide Hydrochloride Imodium Antidiarrhea Agent 

Loratadine Claritin Antihistamines 

Loratadine / 
Pseudoephedrine Claritin D Antihistamines 

Lorazepam Ativan Benzodiazepine 

Losartan Potassium Cozaar Angiotensin Receptor 
Blockers 

Loxapine Succinate Various Typical Antipsychotics 

Lubricating eye ointment Lacrilube Miscellaneous 
Ophthalmics 

Lurasidone Latuda Atypical Antipsychotics 

Magnesium Citrate Various Carthartic and Laxatives 

Magnesium Hydroxide Milk of Magnesia Carthartic and Laxatives 

Magnesium Oxide Mag-Ox, Uro-Mag Vitamins and Supplements 
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Generic Name Reference Brand Name Therapeutic Category 

Magnesium Sulfate Magnesium Sulfate Anticonvulsants 

Mannitol Osmitrol, Resectisol Diuretics 

Measles / Mumps / 
Rubella Vaccine MMR II Vaccines 

Mebendazole Vermox Anthelmintics 

Meclizine Hydrochloride Antivert Antihistamine, Antiemetic 

Medroxyprogesterone 
Acetate Provera / Depot-Provera Progestin 

Megestrol Acetate Megace Progestin 

Melatonin Various Miscellaneous Anxiolytics, 
Sedatives, Hypnotics 

Memantine Namenda Alzheimer's Agents 

Meningococcal Vaccine Menactra, Menveo, 
Menomune Vaccines 

Meropenem Merrem Carbapenem 

Mesalamine Pentasa, Asacol, Rowasa Anti-inflammatory Agents 
(Gastrointestinal Agents) 

Metformin Hydrochloride Glucophage Antidiabetic Agents 

Methadone Dolophine Opiate Agonists 

Methimazole Tapazole Antithyroid Agents 

Methocarbamol Robaxin Skeletal Muscle Relaxants 

Methyldopa Aldomet Centrally Acting 
Adrenergic Blockers 

Methylprednisolone Various Adrenals 

Methyl Salicylate Theragesic 
Anti-inflammatory Agents 
(Skin and Mucous 
Membrane Agents) 
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Generic Name Reference Brand Name Therapeutic Category 

Metoclopramide Reglan Antiemetic 

Metolazone Zaroxolyn Diuretics 

Metoprolol Lopressor, Toprol XL Beta-Adrenergic Blockers 

Metronidazole Flagyl Antiprotozoals, 
Miscellaneous 

Metronidazole Metro, Noritate, Metro Gel, 
Metro Gel Vaginal Antibacterials 

Mexiletine Hydrochloride Mexitil Antiarrhythmics 

Miconazole Micatin, Monistat 7 
Antifungals (Skin and 
Mucous Membrane 
Agents) 

Midazolam Versed Benzodiazepine 

Midodrine Proamatine Sympathomimetics 

Mineral Oil Various Carthartic and Laxatives 

Minocycline Hydrochloride Minocin Tetracyclines 

Minoxidil Loniten Direct vasodilators 

Mirtazapine Remeron Miscellaneous 
Antidepressants 

Mometasone Asmanex HFAEXCLUSIVE 

Inhaled Corticosteroids 
and Combination 
Products, Nasal 
Corticosteroids 

Mometasone / Formoterol DuleraEXCLUSIVE 

Inhaled Corticosteroids 
and Combination 
Products, Nasal 
Coritcosteroids 

Montelukast Sodium Singulair Leukotriene Inhibitors 

Morphine Sulfate MS Contin, Roxanol Opiate Agonists 
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Multivitamins Various Vitamins and Supplements 

Mupirocin Bactroban Antibacterials 

Nadolol Corgard Beta-Adrenergic Blockers 

Nafcillin Sodium Unipen Penicillins 

Naloxone Hydrochloride Narcan; Kloxxado Opiate Antagonists 

Naltrexone Vivitrol, ReVia Opiate Antagonists 

Naphazoline / 
Pheniramine Naphcon-A Decongestants 

Naproxen Naprosyn, Anaprox Nonsteroidal Anti-
Inflammatory Agents 

Neomycin Various Aminoglycosides 

Neomycin / Bacitracin / 
Polymyxin B Sulfates Neosporin Topical Antibacterials 

Neomycin / Polymyxin B / 
Bacitracin Neosporin 

Anti-Infective and Anti-
Inflammatory 
Combinations 

Neomycin / Polymyxin B / 
Dexamethasone Maxitrol 

Anti-Infective and Anti-
Inflammatory 
Combinations 

Neomycin / Polymyxin B / 
Gramicidin Neosporin 

Anti-Infective and Anti-
Inflammatory 
Combinations 

Neomycin / Polymyxin B 
Sulfates / Bacitracin Zinc Neosporin Ophthalmic 

Anti-Infective and Anti-
Inflammatory 
Combinations 

Niacin Various Miscellaneous Antilipemic 
Agent 

Nifedipine Extended 
Release Adalat-CC Calcium Channel Blockers 
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Nitrofurantoin Macrodantin Urinary Anti-infectives 

Nitroglycerin Nitrostat/ Nitrobid IV Nitrates 

Nitroprusside Sodium Nitropress Direct vasodilators 

Norelgestromin / Ethinyl 
Estradiol  Ortho Evra Contraceptives 

Norepinephrine Bitartrate Levophed Vasopressors 

Norethindrone Lyleq, Tulana Contraceptives 

Norethindrone / Ethinyl 
Estradiol Loestrin, Ovcon Contraceptives 

Norethindrone / Ethinyl 
Estradiol / Ferrous 
Fumarate 

Tarina Fe 1/20 EQ, Tarina 
24 Fe Contraceptives 

Norgestimate / Ethinyl 
Estradiol 

Tri-VyLibra, Tri-Vylibra 
Lo, VyLibra Contraceptives 

Norgestrel / Ethinyl 
Estradiol Ovral, Lo-Ovral, Cryselle Contraceptives 

Nortriptyline Hydrochloride Aventyl 
Tricyclics and others 
Norepinephrine-reuptake 
Inhibitors 

Nystatin Mycostatin 
Antifungals (Skin and 
Mucous Membrane 
Agents) 

Nystatin / Triamcinolone Mycolog II 
Antifungals (Skin and 
Mucous Membrane 
Agents) 

Octreotide Acetate Sandostat Somatostatin Analogs 

Ofloxacin Floxin Quinolones 

Olanzapine  Zyprexa Atypical Antipsychotics 
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Omega 3 Lovaza; Vascazen Miscellaneous Antilipemic 
Agent 

Omeprazole Prilosec Antiulcer 

OnabotulinumtoxinA Botox Skeletal Muscle Relaxants 

Ondansetron Zofran Antiemetic 

Oseltamivir Phosphate Tamiflu Antivirals 

Oxcarbazepine Trileptal Anticonvulsants 

Oxybutynin Chloride Ditropan Genitourinary Smooth 
Muscle Relaxant 

Paliperidone Palmitate Invega Sustenna, Invega 
Trinza Atypical Antipsychotics 

Pantoprazole Protonix Antiulcer 

Pancrelipase Pancrease Digestants 

Pancuronium Bromide Pavulon Skeletal Muscle Relaxants 

Paroxetine Hydrochloride Paxil Selective Serotonin 
Reuptake Inhibitor 

Peginterferon alfa 2A Pegasys Antivirals 

Penicillin Benzathine Bicillin LA Penicillins 

Penicillin G Potassium Various Penicillins 

Penicillin G Procaine Wycillin Penicillins 

Penicillin VK Various Penicillins 

Penicillin / 
Procaine+Benzathine Bicillin C-R Penicillins 

Pentamidine Isethionate NebuPent/ Pentacarinat Antiprotozoals, 
Miscellaneous 
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Permethrin Nix, Elimite Scabicides and 
Pediculicides 

Perphenazine Trilafon Typical Antipsychotics 

Phenazopyridine 
Hydrochloride Pyridium Antipruritics and Local 

Anesthetics 

Phenobarbital Luminal Anticonvulsants 

Phenylephrine Various Mydriatics 

Phenytoin Dilantin Anticonvulsants 

Phytonadione (Vitamin K) Mephyton Vitamins and Supplements 

Pilocarpine Isopto-Carpine Anti-Glaucoma Agents 

Pioglitazone Hydrochloride Actos Antidiabetic Agents 

Piperacillin Sodium 
/Tazobactam Sodium Zosyn Penicillins 

Pneumococcal Vaccine Prevnar 13, Pnu-Imune 
23, Pneumovax 23 Vaccines 

Podofilox Condylox Miscellaneous Skin and 
Mucous Membrane Agents 

Poliovirus Vaccine IPOL Vaccines 

Polyethylene glycol-ES Golytely, Miralax Carthartic and Laxatives 

Polymyxin B / Neomycin / 
Hydrocortisone Cortisporin Otic Anti-Infectives 

Polyvinyl Alcohol (with or 
without povidone) Various Miscellaneous 

Ophthalmics 

Potassium Chloride Various Replacement Preparations 

Povidone Iodine Betadine Local Anti-infectives, 
Miscellaneous 
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Pramipexole 
Dihydrochloride Mirapex Anti-Parkinson Agents 

Pravastatin  Pravachol HMG-CoA Reductase 
Inhibitors 

Prazosin Minipress Alpha-Adrenergic Blockers 

Prednisolone Pred Forte Anti-Inflammatory Agents 
(Ophthalmics) 

Prednisone Deltasone Adrenals 

Primidone Mysoline Anticonvulsants 

Probenecid Benemid Anti-gout Agents 

Procainamide 
Hydrochloride Procan Antiarrhythmics 

Prochlorperazine Compazine Antiemetic 

Promethazine Phenergan 
Antihistamines, 
Miscellaneous (Anxiolytics, 
Sedatives, and Hypnotics) 

Promethazine Phenergan Miscellaneous Sedative-
Hypnotics 

Proparacaine Alcaine, Ocu-Caine Miscellaneous 
Ophthalmics 

Propafenone 
Hydrochloride Rythmol Antiarrhythmics 

Propranolol Hydrochloride Inderal Beta-Adrenergic Blockers 

Propylthiouracil PTU Antithyroid Agents 

Pseudoephedrine Sudafed Sympathomimetics 
(Respiratory Tract Agents) 

Psyllium Hydrophilic 
Muciloid Metamucil Carthartic and Laxatives 
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Pyrazinamide (PZA) Various Antimycobacterials 

Pyridoxine (B6) Various Vitamins and Supplements 

Quetiapine Fumarate Seroquel Atypical Antipsychotics 

Quetiapine Fumarate XR Seroquel XR Atypical Antipsychotics 

Quinidine Gluconate Quinaglute Antiarrhythmics 

Quinidine Sulfate Various Antiarrhythmics 

Riboflavin (Vitamin B2) Various Vitamins and Supplements 

Rifabutin Mycobutin Antimycobacterials 

Rifampin (RIF) Rifadin Antimycobacterials 

Rifapentine Priftin Antimycobacterials 

Risperidone (long-acting 
injectable) Perseris, Uzedy Atypical Antipsychotics 

RisperidoneMAJOR/RUGBY Risperdal Atypical Antipsychotics 

Risperidone Microsphere Risperdal Consta Atypical Antipsychotics 

Rocuronium Bromide Zemuron Skeletal Muscle Relaxants 

Rosuvastatin Crestor HMG-CoA Reductase 
Inhibitors 

Salicylic Acid Duofilm Keratolytic Agent 

Salicylic Acid Patches Mediplast Keratolytic Agent 

Salmeterol Xinafoate Serevent 
Sympathomimetics 
(Autonomic Drugs, 
Respiratory Tract Agents) 

Salsalate Disalcid Nonsteroidal Anti-
Inflammatory Agents 

Selenium sulfide Selsun Local Anti-infectives, 
Miscellaneous 
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Senna Senokot Carthartic and Laxatives 

Senna / Docusate Sodium Senokot S, Dok Plus Cathartic and Laxatives 

Sertraline Hydrochloride Zoloft Selective Serotonin 
Reuptake Inhibitor 

Sevelamer Renagel Phosphate-Removing 
Agents 

Silver Sulfadiazine Silvadene Local Anti-infectives, 
Miscellaneous 

Simethicone Various Antiflatuents 

Simvastatin  Zocor HMG-CoA Reductase 
Inhibitors 

Sodium Bicarbonate  LifeShield Alkalinizing Agents 

Sodium Chloride Nasal 
Soln Ocean, NaSal 

Miscellaneous Eye, Ear, 
Nose, Throat (EENT) 
Preparations 

Sodium Chloride, 
Hypertonic Opthalmic Muro-128 Miscellaneous 

Ophthalmics 

Sodium Phosphates Fleet Enema, Fleet 
Phosphosoda Carthartic and Laxatives 

Sodium Polystyrene 
Sulfonate Kayexalate Potassium-Removing 

Agents 

Sofosbuvir SovaldiEXCLUSIVE Antivirals 

Sofosbuvir / Velpatasvir 
ASEGUA EXCLUSIVE EpclusaEXCLUSIVE Antivirals 

Sofosbuvir / Velpatasvir / 
Voxilaprevir VoseviEXCLUSIVE Antivirals 

Sorbitol Various Carthartic and Laxatives 

Spironolactone Aldactone Diuretics 
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Succinylcholine Chloride Anectine, Quelicin Skeletal Muscle Relaxants 

Sucralfate Carafate Antiulcer 

Sulfacetamide Various 
Anti-Infective and Anti-
Inflammatory 
Combinations 

Sulfamethoxazole / 
Trimethoprim Bactrim, Septra Sulfonamides 

Sulfasalazine Azulfidine 
Sulfonamides, Anti-
Inflammatory Agents 
(Gastrointestinal Agents) 

Sulindac Clinoril Nonsteroidal Anti-
Inflammatory Agents 

Sumatriptan Imitrex Anti-Migraine 

Tamsulosin Hydrochloride Flomax Benign Prostatic 
Hypertrophy Agents 

Telmisartan Micardis Angiotensin Receptor 
Blockers 

Terazosin Hytrin Alpha-Adrenergic Blockers 

Terbinafine Hydrochloride Lamisil 
Antifungals (Anti-Infective 
Agents, Skin and Mucous 
Membrane Agents) 

Terbutaline Brethine 
Sympathomimetics 
(Autonomic Drugs, 
Respiratory Tract Agents) 

Terconazole Terazole 3 Vag supps 
Antifungals (Skin and 
Mucous Membrane 
Agents) 

Testosterone  Various Androgen 

Tetracycline Sumycin Tetracyclines 

Theophylline Theodur Xanthine Derivatives 
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Thiamine (B1) Various Vitamins and Supplements 

Thiothixene Hydrochloride Navane Typical Antipsychotics 

Ticarcillin / Clavulanate Timentin Penicillins 

Timolol Timoptic Anti-Glaucoma Agents 

Tioconazole Monistat-1 
Antifungals (Skin and 
Mucous Membrane 
Agents) 

Tiotropium Bromide SpirivaEXCLUSIVE Antimuscarinics / 
Antispasmodics 

Tocopherol (Vitamin E) Various Vitamins and Supplements 

Tolnaftate Tinactin 
Antifungals (Skin and 
Mucous Membrane 
Agents) 

Topiramate Topamax Anticonvulsants 

Tramadol Hydrochloride Ultram Opiate Agonists 

Travoprost Travatan Anti-Glaucoma Agents 

Trazodone Hydrochloride Desyrel Serotonin Modulators 

Triamcinolone Various 
Anti-inflammatory Agents 
(Skin and Mucous 
Membrane Agents) 

Triamcinolone  Various Adrenals 

Triamcinolone Dental 
Paste Kenalog in Orabase 

Anti-inflammatory Agents 
(Skin and Mucous 
Membrane Agents) 

Triamterene Dyrenium Diuretics 

Triamterene/Hydrochloroth
iazide Dyazide, Maxzide -25 Diuretics 
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Trifluoperazine 
Hydrochloride Stelazine Typical Antipsychotics 

Trifluridine Viroptic 
Anti-Infective and Anti-
Inflammatory 
Combinations 

Trimethobenzamide HCl Tigan Antiemetic 

Trimethoprim Primsol Urinary Anti-infectives 

Trimethoprim / 
Sulfamethoxazole Septra Urinary Anti-infectives 

Triprolidine HCL / 
Phenylephrine HCL Actifed Antihistamines 

Tropicamide Various Mydriatics 

Tuberculin Purified Protein 
Derivative Aplisol, Tlubersol Diagnostic Agents 

Varicella Vaccine Varivax Vaccines 

Valproate Sodium Depacon Anticonvulsants 

Valproic Acid Depakene Anticonvulsants 

Valsartan Diovan Angiotensin Receptor 
Blockers 

Valsartan / 
Hydrochlorthiazide Diovan HCT Angiotensin Receptor 

Blockers 

Vancomycin Vancocin Miscellaneous 
Antibacterials 

Vencuronium Norcuron Skeletal Muscle Relaxants 

Venlafaxine Hydrochloride Effexor Miscellaneous 
Antidepressants 

Venlafaxine Hydrochloride 
XR Effexor XR Miscellaneous 

Antidepressants 
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Verapamil Isoptin/ Calan-SR Calcium Channel Blockers 

Warfarin Sodium Coumadin Anticoagulants 

Zinc Oxide Balmex, Caldesene Sunscreen Agents 

Zinc Sulfate Various Vitamins and Supplements 

Ziprasidone Geodon Atypical Antipsychotics 

Zolmitriptan Zomig Anti-Migraine 

Zolpidem Tartrate Ambien Miscellaneous Anxiolytics, 
Sedatives, Hypnotics 

Zoster Vaccine Shingrix Vaccines 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Revision 47, 12-1-2023 Common Drug Formulary Page 34 of 50 
 

Formulary Drugs by Therapeutic Category 
Table 1: Formulary Drugs by Therapeutic Category 

Therapeutic Category Generic Name Reference Brand 
Name 

Antidotes   
 Acetylcysteine Mucomyst 

Antigout Agents   
 Allopurinol Zyloprim 
 Colchicine Various 
 Probenecid Benemid 

Antihistamine Drugs   
 Cetirizine Hydrochloride Zyrtec  

Chlorpheniramine Maleate Chlortrimeton  
Cyproheptadine Hydrochloride Periactin  
Diphenhydramine Benadryl 

 Hydroxyzine Hydrochloride Atarax 
 Hydroxyzine Pamoate Vistaril  

Loratadine Claritin  
Loratadine and 
Pseudoephedrine 

Claritin D 

 Meclizine Antivert  
Promethazine Phenergan  
Triprolidine HCL / 
Phenylephrine HCL 

Actifed  

Anti-Infective Agents   
Aminoglycosides Gentamicin Garamycin  

Neomycin Various 
Carbapenem Meropenem Merrem 

Antifungals Amphotericin B, conventional Fungizone 
 Fluconazole Diflucan 
 Griseofulvin Fulvicin, Gris-Peg, 

Grisactin, Ulta 
 Itraconazole Sporanox 
 Ketoconazole topical 2% Nizoral topical 2% 
 Terbinafine Lamisil 

Anthelmintics Albendazole Albenza 
 Mebendazole Vermox 

Antimalarials Hydroxychloroquine Plaquenil 
Antimycobacterials Dapsone Various 

 Ethambutol Hydrochloride Myambutol 
 Isoniazid (INH) INH 
 Pyrazinamide (PZA) Various 
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 Rifabutin Mycobutin 
 Rifampin (RIF) Rifadin 
 Rifapentine Priftin 

Antiprotozoals, 
Miscellaneous 

Atovaquone Mepron 

 Metronidazole Flagyl 
 Pentamidine Isethionate NebuPent / 

Pentacarinat 
Antiretrovirals Bictegravir, Emtricitabine, 

Tenofovir Alafenamide 
Biktarvy 

 Elvitegravir, Emtricitabine, 
Cobicistat, Tenofovir 
Alafenamide 

Genvoya 

Antivirals Acyclovir Zovirax 
 Amantadine Hydrochloride Symmetrel 
 Baloxavir Marboxil Xofluza 
 Ledispasvir, Sofosbuvir HarvoniEXCLUSIVE 
 Oseltamivir Phosphate Tamiflu 
 Peginterferon alfa 2A Pegasys 
 Sofosbuvir SovaldiEXCLUSIVE 
 Sofosbuvir, VelpatasvirASEGUA 

EXCLUSIVE 
EpclusaEXCLUSIVE 

 Sofosbuvir, Velpatasvir, 
Voxilaprevir 

VoseviEXCLUSIVE 

Carbapenems Meropenem Merrem 
Cephalosporins Cefaclor Ceclor  

Cefazolin Ancef  
Cefdinir Various  
Cefepime Maxipime 

 Cefixime Suprax  
Cefoxitin Mefoxin  
Ceftazidime Fortaz  
Ceftriaxone Rocephin  
Cefuroxime Ceftin  
Cephalexin Keflex 

Macrolides Azithromycin Zithromax  
Clarithromycin Biaxin  
Erythromycin Various 

Penicillins Amoxicillin Amoxil  
Amoxicillin/ Clavulanate Augmentin  
Ampicillin Omnipen  
Ampicillin/ Sulbactam Unasyn 
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Dicloxacillin Sodium Dynapen   
Nafcillin Unipen  
Penicillin Benzathine Bicillin LA  
Penicillin G Potassium Various  
Penicillin G Procaine Wycillin  
Penicillin VK Various  
Penicillin, Procaine + 
Benzathine 

Bicillin C-R 
 

Piperacillin Sodium / 
Tazobactam Sodium 

Zosyn 
 

Ticarcillin / Clavulanate Timentin 
Quinolones Ciprofloxacin Cipro  

Ciprofloxacin Lactate Cipro I.V.  
Levofloxacin Levaquin   
Ofloxacin Floxin 

Sulfonamides Sulfamethoxazole / 
Trimethoprim 

Bactrim, Septra 
 

Sulfasalazine Azulfidine 
Tetracyclines Doxycycline Vibramycin   

Doxycycline Hyclate Atridox (Subgingivally), 
Periostat (oral)  

Minocycline Hydrochloride Minocin  
Tetracycline Sumycin 

Urinary Anti-infectives Fosfomycin Monurol 
 Nitrofurantoin Macrodantin  

Trimethoprim Primsol  
Trimethoprim/ 
Sulfamethoxazole  

Septra 

Miscellaneous 
Antibacterials 

Chlorhexidine Gluconate Peridex 

 Clindamycin Cleocin 
 Vancomycin Vancocin 

ANTINEOPLASTIC 
AGENTS   

 
OPEN CATEGORY OPEN CATEGORY 

AUTONOMIC DRUGS   
Antimuscarinics / 

Antispasmodics 
Dicyclomine Hydrochloride Bentyl 

 Glycopyrrolate Robinul  
 Hyoscyamine Sulfate Levsin 
 Ipratroprium Atrovent 
 Tiotropium SpirivaEXCLUSIVE 
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Parasympathomimetic 
(Cholinergic) Agents 

OPEN CATEGORY OPEN CATEGORY 

Skeletal Muscle 
Relaxants 

Baclofen Lioresal 

 Chlorzoxazone Parafon Forte DSC 
 Cyclobenzaprine Flexeril 
 Dantrolene Dantrium 
 IncobotulinumtoxinA  Xeomin 
 Methocarbamol Robaxin 
 Pancuronium Bromide Pavulon 
 Rocuronium Bromide Zemuron 
 Succinylcholine Chloride Anectine, Quelicin 
 Vencuronium Norcuron 

Sympathomimetics Albuterol Proventil, Ventolin 
 Ephedrine Various 
 Epinephrine  Adrenalin 
 Levalbuterol  Xopenex HFAEXCLUSIVE 
 Midodrine Proamatine 
 Salmeterol Xinafoate Serevent 
 Terbutaline Brethine 

Vasopressors Dobutamine Hydrochloride Dobutrex 
 Dopamine Hydrochloride Intropin 
 Isoproterenol Isuprel 
 Norepinephrine Levophed 

BIOLOGIC RESPONSE 
MODIFIERS   

Disease Modifying 
Antirheumatic Agents 

Adalimumab-adbm Unbranded Cyltezo 

 Adalimumab-atto Amjevita 
 Etanercept Enbrel 

BLOOD FORMATION & 
COAGULATION   

Antianemia Ferrous Gluconate Fergon  
Ferrous Sulfate Feosol 

Anticoagulants Heparin Sodium Various  
Warfarin Sodium Coumadin  
Enoxaparin Sodium Lovenox 

Complement Inhibitors OPEN CATEGORY OPEN CATEGORY 
Hematopoietic Agents Epoetin alfa (erythropoietin) Epogen, Procrit  

Filgrastim Neupogen 
BONE RESORPTION 
INHIBITOR   
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 Alendronate Sodium Fosamax 
CALCIMIMETIC AGENT    

Cinacalcet Sensipar 
CARDIOVASCULAR 
DRUGS   

Angiotensin Converting 
Enzyme Inhibitors    

Benazepril Hydrochloride Lotensin 

 Captopril Capoten 
 Enalapril Vasotec 
 Enalaprilat Vasotec IV 
 Lisinopril Prinivil, Zestril 

Angiotensin Receptor 
Blockers 

Losartan Potassium Cozaar 

 Telmisartan Micardis 
 Valsartan Diovan  
 Valsartan / Hydrochlorthiazide Diovan HCT 

Antiarrhythmics Adenosine Adenocard 
 Amiodarone Hydrochloride Cordarone 
 Digoxin Lanoxin 
 Flecainide Acetate Tambocor 
 Lidocaine Hydrochloride Xylocaine 
 Mexiletine Hydrochloride Mexitil 
 Procainamide Hydrochloride Procan 
 Propafenone Hydrochloride Rythmol 
 Quinidine Gluconate Quinaglute 
 Quinidine Sulfate Various 

Antilipemic Agents   
 

Bile Acid Sequestrants Cholestyramine Questran 
Fibric Acid Derivatives Fenofibrate Tricor  

Gemfibrozil Lopid 
HMG-CoA Reductase 

Inhibitors 
Atorvastatin Lipitor 

 
Pravastatin  Pravachol 

 Rosuvastatin Crestor  
Simvastatin Zocor 

Proprotein Convertase 
Subtilisin/Kexin Type 

(PCSK9) 

OPEN CATEGORY OPEN CATEGORY 

Miscellaneous Ezetimibe Zetia 
 Omega 3 Lovaza, Vascazen  

Niacin Various 
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Calcium Channel 
Blockers 

Amlodipine Besylate Norvasc 
 

Diltiazem Hydrochloride Cardizem, Cardizem 
CD, Cardizem LA, 
Cartia XT, Dilacor XR, 
Diltia XT, Tiazac, 
Taztia XT  

Nifedipine Extended Release Adalat-CC  
Verapamil Isoptin/ Calan-SR 

Centrally Acting 
Adrenergic Blockers 

Clonidine Hydrochloride Catapress, Catapress 
TTS  

Guanfacine Hydrochloride Tenex  
Methyldopa Aldomet 

Direct vasodilators Hydralazine Hydrochloride Apresoline  
Minoxidil Loniten  
Nitroprusside Sodium Nitropress 

Diuretics Amiloride Midamor  
Bumetanide Bumex  
Furosemide Lasix  
Hydrochlorothiazide (HCTZ) Esidrix  
Mannitol Osmitrol, Resectisol  
Metolazone Zaroxolyn  
Spironolactone Aldactone  
Triamterene Dyrenium  
Triamterene / 
Hydrochlorothiazide 

Dyazide, Maxzide -25 

Vasodilating Agents   
 

Alpha-Adrenergic 
Blockers 

Doxazosin Mesylate Cardura 
 

Prazosin Minipress  
Terazosin Hytrin 

Beta-Adrenergic Blockers Atenolol Tenormin  
Carvedilol Coreg  
Esmolol Brevibloc  
Labetalol Hydrochloride Normodyne, Trandate  
Metoprolol Lopressor, Toprol XL  
Nadolol Corgard  
Propranolol Hydrochloride Inderal 

Nitrates Isosorbide Dinitrate Sorbitrate 
 Isosorbide Mononitrate Imdur 
 Nitroglycerin Nitrostat / Nitrobid IV 

Miscellaneous Dipyridamole Persantine 
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CARIOSTATIC AGENTS   
Cariostatic Agents OPEN CATEGORY OPEN CATEGORY 

CENTRAL NERVOUS 
SYSTEM AGENTS   

Alzheimer's Agents Donepezil Aricept 
 Memantine Namenda 

Analgesics & 
Antipyretics 

   

Anti-Migraine Sumatriptan Imitrex 
 Zolmitriptan Zomig 

Opiate Agonists Acetaminophen / Codeine Tylenol #2, #3, #4 
 Buprenorphine (long-acting 

injectable) 
Sublocade; Brixadi 

 Buprenorphine / NaloxoneDr. 
Reddy’s 

Subooxone 

 Fentanyl Duragesic 
 Hydrocodone/ Acetaminophen  Vicodin 
 Methadone Dolophine 
 Morphine Sulfate MS Contin, Roxanol 
 Tramadol Hydrochloride Ultram 

Nonsteroidal Anti-
Inflammatory Agents 

Aspirin Various 

 Celecoxib Celebrex 
 Diflunisal Dolobid 
 Ibuprofen Motrin 
 Ketorolac Tromethamine Toradol 
 Naproxen Naprosyn, Anaprox 
 Salsalate Disalcid 
 Sulindac Clinoril 

Miscellaneous Acetaminophen Tylenol 
Anticonvulsants Carbamazepine Tegretol 

 Clonazepam Klonopin   
Diazepam  Valium Inj.  
Divalproex Sodium Depakote Sprinkle, DR, 

ER  
Fosphenytoin Cerebyx  
Gabapentin Neurontin  
Lamotrigine Lamictal   
Levetiracetam Keppra  
Magnesium Sulfate Magnesium Sulfate  
Oxcarbazepine  Trileptal  
Phenobarbital Luminal 
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 Phenytoin Dilantin  
Primidone Mysoline  
Topiramate Topamax 

 Valproate Sodium Depacon  
Valproic acid Depakene 

Antidepressants   
 

Selective Serotonin 
Receptor Inhibitors (SSRI) 

Citalopram Hydrobromide Celexa 
 

Escitalopram Oxalate Lexapro  
Fluoxetine Prozac 

 Fluvoxamine Luvox  
Paroxetine Hydrochloride Paxil  
Sertraline Hydrochloride Zoloft 

Serotonin Modulators Trazodone Hydrochloride Desyrel 
Tricyclics and other 

Norepinephrine -reuptake 
Inhibitors 

Amitriptyline Hydrochloride Elavil 

 
Imipramine Hydrochloride  Tofranil   
Nortriptyline Hydrochloride Aventyl 

Miscellaneous Duloxetine Cymbalta 
 Mirtazapine Remeron 
 Venlafaxine Hydrochloride Effexor 
 Venlafaxine Hydrochloride XR Effexor XR 

Antimanic Agents Lithium Carbonate Various 
 Lithium Citrate Lithium Citrate Syrup 

Anti-Parkinson Agents Amantadine Hydrochloride Symmetrel 
 Atropine Various 
 Benztropine Mesylate Cogentin 
 Bromocriptine Mesylate Parlodel 
 Levodopa Larodopa 
 Levodopa/ Carbidopa Sinemet 
 Pramipexole Dihydrochloride Mirapex 

Antipsychotics   
 

Atypical Aripiprazole  Abilify   
Aripiprazole extended-release 
injection 

Abilify 
Maintena/Asimtufii  

Aripiprazole Lauroxil Aristada/Aristada 
Initio 

 Clozapine Clozaril 
 Lurasidone Latuda  

Olanzapine Zyprexa 
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 Paliperidone Palmitate Invega Sustenna, 
Invega Trinza  

Quetiapine Fumarate Seroquel  
Quetiapine Fumarate XR Seroquel XR  
RisperidoneMAJOR/RUGBY Risperdal 

 Risperidone (long-acting 
injectable) 

Perseris, Uzedy 

 Risperidone Microsphere Risperdal Consta  
Ziprasidone Geodon 

Typical Chlorpromazine Hydrochloride Thorazine  
Fluphenazine Prolixin  
Haloperidol Haldol  
Loxapine Succinate Various  
Perphenazine Trilafon  
Thiothixene Hydrochloride Navane  
Trifluoperazine Hydrochloride Stelazine  

Anxiolytics, Sedatives, 
and Hypnotics 

   

Benzodiazepine Diazepam  Valium 
 Lorazepam  Ativan 
 Midazolam Versed 

Miscellaneous Buspirone Hydrochloride BuSpar 
 Droperidol Inapsine 
 Hydroxyzine Hydrochloride Atarax 
 Hydroxyzine Pamoate Vistaril 
 Melatonin Various 
 Promethazine Phenergan 
 Zolpidem Tartrate Ambien 

Benzodiazepine 
Antagonist 

Flumazenil Romazicon 

Opiate Antagonist Naloxone Hydrochloride Narcan, Kloxxado 
 Naltrexone Vivitrol, ReVia 

Miscellaneous Central 
Nervous System 

Acamprosate Campral 

CEREBRAL 
STIMULANTS   

Cerebral Stimulants Atomoxetine Strattera 
DIAGNOSTIC AGENTS   

 Edrophonium (Myasthenia 
Gravis) 

Tensilon, Enlon, 
Reversol  

Tuberculin Purified Protein 
Derivative (Tuberculosis) 

Aplisol, Tubersol 
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ELECTROLYTIC, 
CALORIC, AND WATER 
BALANCE 

  

Alkalinizing Agents Citric Acid Oracit, Bicitra, Cyutra-
2, Sholhl's Solution  

Sodium Bicarbonate LifeShield 
Ammonia Detoxicants Lactulose  Chronulac, Cephulac 

Caloric Agents Dextrose, D-glucose Glucose, Instaglucose 
Phosphate-Removing 

Agents 
Lanthanum Carbonate Forenal 

 Sevelamer Renagel 
Potassium-Removing 

Agents 
Sodium Polystyrene Sulfonate Kayexalate 

Replacement 
Preparations 

Calcium Acetate Phoslo 
 

Calcium Carbonate Various  
Calcium Chloride Various  
Calcium Elemental with 
Cholecalciferol (Vitamin D) 

Various 
 

Potassium Chloride Various 
EYE, EAR, NOSE, AND 
THROAT (EENT) 
PREPARATIONS 

  

Local Anesthetic   Benzocdaine Americaine  
Benzocaine / Menthol Cepacol 

 Bupivacaine Marcaine 
 Lidocaine Xylocaine 
 Lidocaine Viscous Xylocaine 2% Viscous 
 Lidocaine with Epinephrine Xylocaine with 

Epinephrine 
 Lidocaine with Prilocaine Oraqix 

Mouth Washes and 
Gargles   

Hydrogen Peroxide  Various 

Nasal Corticosteroids Flunisolide Nasarel 
 Fluticasone Flonase 

Miscellaneous Sodium Chloride Nasal Soln. Ocean, NaSal 
GASTROINTESTINAL 
AGENTS   

Antidiarrhea Agent Bismuth Subsalicylate Kaopectate 
 Lactobacillus Acidophilus 
 Loperamide Hydrochloride Imodium 

Antiemetic Meclizine Hydrochloride Antivert 
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 Metoclopramide Reglan 
 Ondansetron Zofran  
 Prochlorperazine Compazine 
 Trimethobenzamide HCl Tigan 

Antiflatuents Simethicone Various 
Anti-Inflammatory 

Agents 
Mesalamine Pentasa, Asacol, 

Rowasa 
 Sulfasalazine Azulfidine 

Antiulcer Famotidine Pepcid 
 Lansoprazole Prevacid 
 Omeprazole Prilosec 
 Pantoprazole Protonix 
 Sucralfate Carafate 

Carthartic and Laxatives Aluminum Hydroxide / 
Magnesium Hydroxide / 
Simethicone 

Mylanta, Maalox 

 Bisacodyl Dulcolax 
 Calcium Polycarbophil Fibercon 
 Docusate Sodium, Diotcyl 

Sodium Sulfosuccinate (DSS) 
Colace 

 Magnesium Citrate Various 
 Magnesium Hydroxide Milk of Magnesia 
 Mineral Oil Various 
 Polyethylene glycol-ES Golytely, Miralax 
 Psyllium Hydrophilic Muciloid Metamucil 
 Senna Senokot 
 Senna / Docusate Sodium Senokot S, Dok Plus 
 Sodium Phosphates Fleet Enema, Fleet 

Phosphosoda 
 Sorbitol Various 

Digestants Lactase Various 
 Pancrelipase Pancrease 

Dyspepsia, Antacids 
and Adsorbents 

OPEN CATEGORY OPEN CATEGORY 

GENERAL 
ANESTHETICS   

General Anesthetics OPEN CATEGORY OPEN CATEGORY 
HORMONE AND 
SYNTHETIC 
SUBSTITUTES 

  

Adrenals Dexamethasone Decadron 
 Fludrocortisone Acetate Florinef 
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 Hydrocortisone Various 
 Methylprednisolone Various  
 Prednisone Deltasone 
 Triamcinolone Various 

Androgen Testosterone Various 
Antidiabetic Agents Empagliflozin JardianceEXCLUSIVE 

 Empagliflozin / Linagliptin Glyxambi 
 Empagliflozin / Linagliptin / 

Metformin 
Trijardy XR 

 Empagliflozin / Metformin Synjardy, SynjardyXR 
 Dulaglutide Trulicity 
 Glipizide Glucotrol 
 Glipizide XL Glucotrol XL 
 Insulin Glargine Lantus 
 Insulin Glargine, Lantus 

Biosimilar, Interchangeable 
Insulin Glargine-yfgn 

 Insulin Human Humulin R, N, 
70/30EXCLUSIVE 

 Insulin Lispro U100 Admelog; Humalog; 
Novolog 

 Insulin Lispro U200 HumalogEXCLUSIVE 
 Linagliptin Tradjenta 
 Linagliptin / Metformin Jentadueto, 

JentaduetoXR 
 Metformin Hydrochloride Glucophage 
 Pioglitazone Hydrochloride Actos 

Antihypoglycemic 
Agents, Glycogenolytic 

Agents  

Glucagon Various 

 Glucose Various 
Antithyroid Agents Methimazole Tapazole 

 Propylthiouracil PTU 
Contraceptives Desogestrel / Ethinyl Estradiol Cyred EQ 

 Drosperinone / Ethinyl Estradiol Jasmiel 
 Etonorgestrel / Ethinyl Estradiol Nuvaring 
 Levonorgestrel EContra One Step 
 Levonorgestrel / Ethinyl 

Estradiol 
Aubra EQ, Chateal EQ 

 Norelgestromin / Ethinyl 
Estradiol 

Ortho Evra 

 Norethindrone Lyleq, Tulana 
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 Norethindrone / Ethinyl 
Estradiol 

Loestrin, Ovcon 

 Norethindrone / Ethinyl 
Estradiol / Ferrous Fumarate 

Tarina FE 1/20 EQ, 
Tarina 24 FE 

 Norgestimate / Ethinyl Estradiol Tri-VyLibra, Tri-
VyLibra Lo, VyLibra 

 Norgestrel / Ethinyl Estradiol Ovral, Lo-Ovral, 
Cryselle 

Estrogens Estradiol Estrace 
 Estradiol Valerate Delestrogen 
 Estrogens, Conjugated Premarin, Premarin 

Vaginal Cream 
 Estrogens, Conjugated / 

Medroxyprogesterone 
Prempro, Premphase 

Gonadotropin-Releasing 
Hormone Antagonists 

OPEN CATEGORY OPEN CATEGORY 

Parathyroid  OPEN CATEGORY OPEN CATEGORY 
Pituitary OPEN CATEGORY OPEN CATEGORY 

Progestin  Medroxyprogesterone Acetate Provera / Depot-
Provera 

 Megestrol Acetate Megace 
Somatostatin Analogs Octreotide Acetate Sandostat 

Thyroid Agents Levothyroxine Various 
IMMUNOSUPPRESSIVE 
AGENTS   

Immunosuppressive 
Agents 

OPEN CATEGORY OPEN CATEGORY 

OPHTHALMICS   
Anti-Glaucoma Agents Acetazolamide Diamox 

 Betaxolol Hydrochloride Betoptic  
 Brimonidine Tartrate Alphagan 
 Dorzolamide Hydrochloride Trusopt 
 Dorzolamide Hydrochloride / 

Timolol 
Cosopt 

 Latanoprost Xalatan 
 Pilocarpine Isopto-Carpine 
 Timolol Timoptic 
 Travoprost Travatan 

Anti-Inflammatory 
Agents 

Diclofenac Voltaren 

 Ketorolac Tromethamine Acular 
 Ketotifen Fumarate Zaditor 
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 Prednisolone Pred Forte 
Anti-Infective and Anti-

Inflammatory 
Combinations 

Bacitracin Zinc Spore 

 Ciprofloxacin Ciloxan 
 Erythromycin E-Mycin 
 Gentamicin Garamycin 
 Neomycin / Polymixin B / 

Bacitracin 
Neosporin 

 Neomycin / Polymixin B / 
Dexamethasone 

Maxitrol 

 Neomycin / Polymixin B / 
Gramicidin 

Neosporin Ophthalmic 

 Neomycin / Polymyxin B 
Sulfates and Bacitracin Zinc 

Neosporin Ophthalmic, 
AK- Spore 

 Polymyxin B / Trimethoprim Polytrim 
 Sulfacetamide Various 
 Tobramycin / Dexamethasone Tobradex 
 Trifluridine Viroptic 

Decongestants Naphazoline / Pheniramine Naphcon-A 
Miotics OPEN CATEGORY OPEN CATEGORY 

Mydriatics Cyclopentolate Hydrochloride Cyclogyl 
 Epinephrine  Adrenalin 
 Phenylephrine Various 
 Tropicamide Various 

Miscellaneous Carboxymethylcellulose Refresh 
 Eye wash Various 
 Fluorescein Sodium Fluor-I-strip 
 Fluorescein / Benoxinate Ful-Glo 
 Lubricating eye ointment Lacrilube 
 Polyvinyl Alcohol (with or 

without povidone) 
Various 

 Proparacaine Alcaine, Ocu-Caine 
 Sodium Chloride, Hypertonic Muro-128 

OTICS   
Anti-Infectives Acetic Acid / Aluminum Acetate Domeboro Otic 

 Acetic Acid / Hydrocortisone Vosol HC 
 Ciprofloxacin plus 

Hydrocortisone 
Cipro HC Otic 

 Polymixin B, Neomycin, 
Hydrocortisone 

Cortisporin Otic 

Wax Emulsifiers Carbamide Peroxide Debrox, Murine Otic 
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PHARMACEUTICAL AID   
 OPEN CATEGORY OPEN CATEGORY 

PLATELET 
AGGREGATION 
INHIBITORS 

  

 Clopidogrel Plavix 
RESPIRATORY TRACT 
AGENTS   

Antitussives Benzonatate Tessalon 
 Dextromethorphan Hold Cough Lozengers 
 Dextromethorphan HCl with 

Guaifenesin 
Robitussin DM 

Expectorants and 
Cough Products 

Guaifenesin Mucinex, Hytuss 

Inhaled Corticosteroids 
and Combination 

Products 

  

Leukotriene Inhibitors Montelukast Sodium Singulair 
Mast Cell Stabilizers Cromolyn Sodium Intal 

Nasal Corticosteroids Mometasone  Asmanex 
HFAEXCLUSIVE 

 Mometasone / Formoterol DuleraEXCLUSIVE 
 Flunisolide Nasarel 
 Fluticasone Flonase 

Sympathomimetics Albuterol Proventil, Ventolin  
Albuterol / Ipratropium Combivent  
Epinephrine  Adrenalin  
Levalbuterol tartrate HFA  Xopenex HFA only  
Pseudoephedrine 
Hydrochloride 

Sudafed 
 

Salmeterol Xinafoate Serevent  
Terbutaline Brethine 

Xanthine Derivatives Theophylline Theodur 
SERUMS, TOXOIDS, 
AND VACCINES   

Serums OPEN CATEGORY OPEN CATEGORY 
Toxoids Diphtheria / Pertussis / Tetanus Adacel, Boostrix 

Vaccines Covid 19 mRNA spikevax 
 Hepatitis A Havrix, Vaqta 
 Hepatitis B (Recombinant), 

Adjuvanted 
Heplisav-B 

 Human Papillomavirus Vaccine Gardasil 
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 Measles / Mumps / Rubella  MMR II 
 Meningococcal Vaccine Menactra, Menveo, 

Menomune 
 Pneumococcal Vaccine Pnu-Imune 23, 

Pneumovax 23, 
Prevnar 13 

 Poliovirus Vaccine IPOL 
 Varicella Vaccine Varivax 
 Zoster Vaccine Shingrix 

SKIN AND MUCOUS 
MEMBRANE AGENTS   

Anti-Inflammatory 
Agents 

Betamethasone Dipropionate Various 
 

Betamethasone Valerate Various  
Clobetasol Propionate  Temovate  
Coal Tar gel/Sol Various 

 Diclofenac Voltaren  
Fluocinolone Acetonide   Various  
Fluocinonide   Lidex  
Hydrocortisone  Hydrocortisone Cream 

/ Anusol HC Supp / 
Cortenema / Various 

 Methyl Salicylate Theragesic  
Triamcinolone    Various 

 Triamcinolone Dental Paste Kenalog in Orabase 
Antifungals Amphotericin B Fungizone 

 Ciclopirox   Penlac  
Clotrimazole Lotrimin, Mycelex 

Troche  
 Clotrimazole / Betamethasone Lotrisone 
 Fluconzaole Diflucan 
 Griseofulvin Fulvicin, Gris-Peg 
 Itraconazole Sporanox  

Ketoconazole topical Nizoral  
Miconazole Micatin Crm, Monistat 7 

Vag Supp/Crm.   
Nystatin Mycostatin  
Nystatin / Triamcinolone Mycolog II  
Terbinafine Lamisil  
Terconazole Terazole 3 Vag supps  
Tioconazole Monistat-1  
Tolnaftate Tinactin 
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Antibacterials Bacitracin/ Polymixin Double antibiotic  
Clindamycin Cleocin   
Erythromycin EryDerm  
Metronidazole Metro Crm, Noritate, 

Metor Gel, 
MetroLotion, Metro Gel 
Vag  

Mupirocin Ointment Bactroban  
Neomycin with Bacitracin and 
Polymyxin B Sulfates 

Neosporin Topical  

Antipruritics and Local 
Anesthetics 

Calcipotriene Dovonex 
 

Capsaicin Zostrix, Qytenza 
 Dibucaine Nupercainal  

Phenazopyridine Hydrochloride Pyridium 
Emollients, Demulcents, 

& Protectants 
A&D Ointment Various 

 
Calamine Lotion Various 

Keratolytic Agent Benzoyl Peroxide  Various  
Coal Tar  Various  
Salicylic Acid Duofilm  
Salicylic Acid Patches Mediplast 

Local Anti-infectives, 
Miscellaneous 

Chlorhexidine Gluconate Hibiclens 
 

Povidone Iodine Betadine  
Selenium Sulfide   Selsun  
Silver Sulfadiazine   Silvadene 

Scabicides and 
Pediculicides 

Ivermectin Stromectol 
 

Permethrin  Nix, Elimite 
Sunscreen Agents Zinc Oxide Balmex, Caldesene 

Wound Care Agents OPEN CATEGORY OPEN CATEGORY 
Miscellaneous Benzoin Tincture Various 

 Fluorouracil Efudex 
 Podofilox Condylox 

SMOOTH MUSCLE 
RELAXANTS   

Benign Prostatic 
Hypertrophy Agents 

Dutasteride Avodart 

 Finasteride Proscar 
 Tamsulosin Hydrochloride Flomax 
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Genitourinary Smooth 
Muscle Relaxant 

Oxybutynin Chloride Ditropan 

VITAMINS AND 
SUPPLEMENTS   

Amino Acid Derivative  Levocarnitine Carnitor 
Vitamins and 
Supplements 

Ascorbic Acid Various 
 

B Complex / Vitamin C / Folic 
Acid 

Nephrovite 

 Beta Carotene (Vitamin A) Retinol, Aquasol A 
 Calcitriol Rocaltrol 
 Cholecalciferol (D3) Various 
 Cyanocobalamin Bonisara, Cobal 
 Ergocalciferol (Vitamin D) Drisdol, Calciferol 
 Folic Acid FA-8, Folacin 800 
 Glucosamine / Chondroitin  Various 
 Magnesium Oxide Mag-Ox, Uro-Mag 
 Multivitamins Various 
 Phytonadione (Vitamin K) Mephyton 
 Pyridoxine (Vitamin B6) Various 
 Riboflavin (Vitamin B2) Various 
 Thiamine (Vitamin B1) Various 
 Tocopherol (Vitamin E) Various 
 Zinc Sulfate Various 
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